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HR 1698
Iran Ballistic Missiles and International Sanctions Enforcement Act

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Mar 23, 2017
Current Status: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.  (Oct 30,
2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/1698 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-39] 
Party: Republican   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1698
https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/1698
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000487


Cosponsors  (250 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY Mar 23, 2017

Rep. Hoyer, Steny H. [D-MD-5] D · MD Mar 23, 2017

Rep. McCarthy, Kevin [R-CA-23] R · CA Mar 23, 2017

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-22] D · FL Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-17] D · NY Mar 27, 2017

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-27] R · FL Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Rosen, Jacky [D-NV-3] D · NV Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Boyle, Brendan F. [D-PA-13] D · PA Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] D · PA Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Cook, Paul [R-CA-8] R · CA Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Delaney, John K. [D-MD-6] D · MD Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-8] R · PA Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-21] D · FL Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Gaetz, Matt [R-FL-1] R · FL Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Garrett, Thomas A., Jr. [R-VA-5] R · VA Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Mar 28, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-16] R · IL Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-1] D · MA Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Renacci, James B. [R-OH-16] R · OH Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Rice, Kathleen M. [D-NY-4] D · NY Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Sinema, Kyrsten [D-AZ-9] D · AZ Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Stewart, Chris [R-UT-2] R · UT Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Walker, Mark [R-NC-6] R · NC Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-23] D · FL Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Webster, Daniel [R-FL-11] R · FL Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Young, David [R-IA-3] R · IA Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Bergman, Jack [R-MI-1] R · MI Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Bishop, Mike [R-MI-8] R · MI Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Curbelo, Carlos [R-FL-26] R · FL Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Duffy, Sean P. [R-WI-7] R · WI Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Herrera Beutler, Jaime [R-WA-3] R · WA Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Hudson, Richard [R-NC-8] R · NC Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-9] D · MI Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Love, Mia B. [R-UT-4] R · UT Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Marshall, Roger [R-KS-1] R · KS Mar 30, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-17] R · FL Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-15] R · FL Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Tenney, Claudia [R-NY-22] R · NY Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Trott, David A. [R-MI-11] R · MI Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Gottheimer, Josh [D-NJ-5] D · NJ Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Katko, John [R-NY-24] R · NY Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Lujan Grisham, Michelle [D-NM-1] D · NM Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Maloney, Sean Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Mast, Brian J. [R-FL-18] R · FL Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Perry, Scott [R-PA-4] R · PA Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Smucker, Lloyd [R-PA-16] R · PA Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Comer, James [R-KY-1] R · KY Apr 4, 2017

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Apr 4, 2017

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Apr 4, 2017

Rep. Hill, J. French [R-AR-2] R · AR Apr 4, 2017

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Apr 4, 2017

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Apr 4, 2017

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Apr 4, 2017

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Apr 4, 2017

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Apr 4, 2017

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Apr 5, 2017

Rep. Collins, Chris [R-NY-27] R · NY Apr 5, 2017

Rep. Mooney, Alexander X. [R-WV-2] R · WV Apr 5, 2017

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Apr 5, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Apr 5, 2017

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Apr 5, 2017

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-42] R · CA Apr 6, 2017

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Apr 6, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Apr 6, 2017

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Apr 6, 2017

Rep. Murphy, Stephanie N. [D-FL-7] D · FL Apr 6, 2017

Rep. Norcross, Donald [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Apr 6, 2017

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Apr 6, 2017

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Apr 6, 2017

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21] R · CA Apr 6, 2017

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Apr 6, 2017

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Apr 6, 2017

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Apr 12, 2017

Rep. DeSantis, Ron [R-FL-6] R · FL Apr 12, 2017

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Apr 12, 2017

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Apr 12, 2017

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Apr 12, 2017

Rep. Biggs, Andy [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Apr 17, 2017

Rep. Comstock, Barbara [R-VA-10] R · VA Apr 17, 2017

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Apr 20, 2017

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Apr 20, 2017

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Apr 20, 2017

Rep. Emmer, Tom [R-MN-6] R · MN Apr 20, 2017

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] D · IL Apr 20, 2017

Rep. Gonzalez, Vicente [D-TX-15] D · TX Apr 20, 2017

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT Apr 20, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Mike [R-LA-4] R · LA Apr 20, 2017

Rep. Ratcliffe, John [R-TX-4] R · TX Apr 20, 2017

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Apr 20, 2017

Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2] R · OR Apr 20, 2017

Rep. Abraham, Ralph Lee [R-LA-5] R · LA Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Apr 25, 2017

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2] R · NY Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Apr 25, 2017

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Apr 25, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McSally, Martha [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Poliquin, Bruce [R-ME-2] R · ME Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Zeldin, Lee M. [R-NY-1] R · NY Apr 25, 2017

Rep. Budd, Ted [R-NC-13] R · NC Apr 26, 2017

Rep. Faso, John J. [R-NY-19] R · NY Apr 26, 2017

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Apr 26, 2017

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Apr 26, 2017

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen [D-HI-1] D · HI Apr 26, 2017

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO Apr 26, 2017

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA Apr 26, 2017

Rep. Walters, Mimi [R-CA-45] R · CA Apr 26, 2017

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Apr 26, 2017

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Apr 27, 2017

Rep. Byrne, Bradley [R-AL-1] R · AL Apr 27, 2017

Rep. Costello, Ryan A. [R-PA-6] R · PA Apr 27, 2017

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-25] R · FL Apr 27, 2017

Rep. Foxx, Virginia [R-NC-5] R · NC Apr 27, 2017

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Apr 27, 2017

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Apr 27, 2017

Rep. Thornberry, Mac [R-TX-13] R · TX Apr 27, 2017

Rep. Babin, Brian [R-TX-36] R · TX May 1, 2017

Rep. Banks, Jim [R-IN-3] R · IN May 1, 2017

Rep. Blum, Rod [R-IA-1] R · IA May 1, 2017

Rep. Bridenstine, Jim [R-OK-1] R · OK May 1, 2017

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA May 1, 2017

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX May 1, 2017

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA May 1, 2017

Rep. Knight, Stephen [R-CA-25] R · CA May 1, 2017

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI May 1, 2017

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] R · NY May 1, 2017

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC May 2, 2017

Rep. Holding, George [R-NC-2] R · NC May 2, 2017

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA May 2, 2017

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA May 3, 2017

Rep. Esty, Elizabeth H. [D-CT-5] D · CT May 3, 2017

Rep. Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. [R-NJ-11] R · NJ May 3, 2017

Rep. O'Rourke, Beto [D-TX-16] D · TX May 3, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] D · VA May 11, 2017

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-14] D · NY May 11, 2017

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX May 11, 2017

Rep. Donovan, Daniel M., Jr. [R-NY-11] R · NY May 11, 2017

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI May 11, 2017

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH May 11, 2017

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY May 11, 2017

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA May 11, 2017

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA May 11, 2017

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI May 11, 2017

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA May 17, 2017

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS May 17, 2017

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT May 17, 2017

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC May 17, 2017

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA May 17, 2017

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC May 17, 2017

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT May 18, 2017

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND May 18, 2017

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX May 18, 2017

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA May 18, 2017

Rep. Jenkins, Evan H. [R-WV-3] R · WV May 18, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH May 18, 2017

Rep. Mitchell, Paul [R-MI-10] R · MI May 18, 2017

Rep. Rothfus, Keith J. [R-PA-12] R · PA May 18, 2017

Rep. Brooks, Susan W. [R-IN-5] R · IN May 22, 2017

Rep. Cheney, Liz [R-WY-At Large] R · WY May 22, 2017

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY May 22, 2017

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA May 22, 2017

Rep. Griffith, H. Morgan [R-VA-9] R · VA May 22, 2017

Rep. Kihuen, Ruben J. [D-NV-4] D · NV May 22, 2017

Rep. Kustoff, David [R-TN-8] R · TN May 22, 2017

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR May 22, 2017

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL May 22, 2017

Rep. Aguilar, Pete [D-CA-31] D · CA May 24, 2017

Rep. Allen, Rick W. [R-GA-12] R · GA May 24, 2017

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA May 24, 2017

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN May 24, 2017

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK May 24, 2017

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN May 24, 2017

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX May 24, 2017

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN May 24, 2017
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Mar 23, 2017

Foreign Affairs Committee House Markup By Oct 12, 2017

Foreign Relations Committee Senate Referred To Oct 30, 2017

Judiciary Committee House Referred To Mar 23, 2017

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Mar 23, 2017

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Mar 29, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 23, 2017) 

Iran Ballistic Missiles and International Sanctions Enforcement Act

This bill states that it is U.S. policy to prevent Iran from undertaking any activity related to nuclear-capable ballistic

missiles.

The President shall report to Congress regarding the foreign and domestic supply chain in Iran that supports Iran's

ballistic missile program. The report shall identify individuals and companies involved in such activities.

The President shall submit to Congress a determination of whether any Iranian ballistic missile test violates United

Nations Security Council Resolution 2231. Such resolution endorses the Joint Comprehensive Plan of Action and sets

out a mechanism to monitor Iranian compliance.

The President shall impose sanctions against: (1) Iranian government agencies involved in ballistic missile development;

(2) foreign entities that supply material for, or otherwise facilitate or finance, such efforts; (3) foreign persons or foreign

government agencies that import, export, or re-export prohibited arms or related material to or from Iran; and (4) foreign

persons or entities that transfer goods or technologies contributing to Iran's ability to acquire or develop ballistic missiles,

including launch technology, and destabilizing numbers and types of advanced conventional weapons.

The President shall investigate potential violations of ballistic missile and conventional weapons sanctions against Iran.

The President shall report to Congress regarding credible information about Iran's violations of arms restrictions and

attempts to pursue sanctionable activities.



Actions Timeline

Oct 30, 2017: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
Oct 26, 2017: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H8254)
Oct 26, 2017: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 423 - 2 (Roll no. 590).(text: CR 10/25/2017 H8174)
Oct 26, 2017: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 423 - 2 (Roll no. 590). (text: CR 10/25/2017 H8174)
Oct 26, 2017: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Oct 25, 2017: ANNOUNCEMENT - Mr. Royce asked to withdraw the motion to suspend the rules previously offered due
to technical issues in the House Chamber.
Oct 25, 2017: Mr. Royce (CA) moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
Oct 25, 2017: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H8168-8178; text: CR H8171-8174)
Oct 25, 2017: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 1698.
Oct 25, 2017: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Oct 12, 2017: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Oct 12, 2017: Ordered to be Reported in the Nature of a Substitute (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Mar 29, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.
Mar 23, 2017: Introduced in House
Mar 23, 2017: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committees on Financial Services,
the Judiciary, Ways and Means, and Oversight and Government Reform, for a period to be subsequently determined
by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee
concerned.
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